 1 node/142/
REVERSIBLE HYDRAULIC POWER PACKS
 2
 3
Introduction
Oil Sistem is a leader in power packs production and offers a
wide range of solutions suitable for every type of application. Oil
Sistem developed in years of experience a high evoluted modular

Sistem S.p.A. reserves the right to discontinue models at any time, or change specifications or designs without notice or incurring obligation.
 4
How to order
Example code:
KR 2 . 210 F18 20 . Z R18 S90 O1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. Power Pack type
2. Electric motor
3. Junction elements
4. Central manifold and relief valve setting
5. Pump
6. Oil tank
7. Mounting position
Code: MR 1 . C94 E41 05 . Z R7 S81 . S01 O1
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 5
Table of contents
Nr. Description Code explanation and example Reference
1 Power pack type M R  or K R   p. 5
2 Electric motor
A . X X X X
A : 0 for power pack without motor.
 1 for D.C. motor.
 2 for A.C. 3-phase motor.
 3 for A.C. single-phase motor.
XXXX : motor’s code.
Example: 1 . C 1 0 5
p. 6
3 Junction elements Example: F 1 8  p. 7
4 Central manifold and relief valves setting
X X X . A . B
XXX : central manifold’s code.
A : VM1 relief valve setting (anti-clockwise rotation)
B : VM2 relief valve setting (clockwise rotation)
(If A and B are equal, B can be omitted.)
Examples: 0 5 . Y . Z
 2 0 . Z
p. 8
5 Pump Example: R 1 3  p. 10
6 Oil tank Example: S 9 0  p. 10
7 Mounting position
Leave blank for standard position.
Example: O 1
p. 15
1 Power pack type
MR
• Ports: 1/4” BSPP.
• Pumps from 0,18 to 1,5 cm3/rev.
KR
• Ports: 3/8” BSPP.
• Pumps from 1,2 to 9,8 cm3/rev.
 6
2 Electric motor
Direct current motors
Code Voltage
(V)
Power
(W)
Duty cicles
S3% S2 min
Thermal
switch
Protection
Index
C26 12 150 5% 1min no IP44
C105 12 150 50% 25min no IP65
C27 24 150 5% 2min no IP44
C40 12 500 17% 5min no IP54
C41 24 500 17% 5min no IP54
C67 12 800 9% 4min no IP54
C94 24 800 8% 2,5min no IP54
C127 24 2000 4% 1,5min no IP54
C26-C27